TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This declaration has been established for AQUA LAB

We, MACHEREY-NAGEL GMBH & CO KG, Valencienner Str. 11, 52355 Düren, GERMANY, are Original Manufacturers of

Bioanalysis products

Our Authorized / Non-Exclusive Distributor in Poland for the above mentioned products under MACHEREY-NAGEL brand, is the company

AQUA LAB

A. Sierzputowski i Wspólnicy Sp.j. ul. Zablocka 10 03-194 Warszawa Poland

Explicitly, AQUA LAB is allowed to take part and submit bids in official tenders for the goods manufactured by us in AQUA LAB's own name, risk and on their own account. MACHEREY-NAGEL gives no warranty regarding the fulfilment of any signed contracts or conditions granted by AQUA LAB.

This declaration will remain valid up to 31.12.2022 and will automatically end this date without any termination or expiration notice given. In no event shall this declaration be extended automatically.

Düren,11.02.2022

MACHEREY-NAGEL GMBH & CO. KG

i.A. Michael Klees

International Sales Manager



MACHEREY-NAGEL



 $\label{eq:Filtration} \begin{array}{l} \textbf{Filtration} \cdot \textbf{Rapid Tests} \cdot \textbf{Water Analysis} \cdot \textbf{Chromatography} \cdot \textbf{Bioanalysis} \\ \textbf{Filtration} \cdot \textbf{Schnellteste} \cdot \textbf{Wasseranalytik} \cdot \textbf{Chromatographie} \cdot \textbf{Bioanalytik} \end{array}$

To AQUA LAB company

This declaration has been established for AQUA LAB company

We, MACHEREY-NAGEL GMBH & CO KG, 52355 Düren, GERMANY are Supplier and Manufacturers of

Rapid Test products (NANOCOLOR, VISOCOLOR and instruments)

Our

Authorized Distributor in Poland

for the above mentioned products under MACHEREY-NAGEL brand, is the company

AQUA LAB A. Sierzputowski i Wspólnicy Sp.j. ul. Zablocka 10 03-194 Warszawa Poland

Explicitly, AQUA LAB company is allowed to take part and submit bids in official tenders for the goods manufactured by us in AQUA LAB company's own name, risk and on their own account. MACHEREY-NAGEL gives no warranty regarding the fulfilment of any signed contracts or conditions granted by AQUA LAB company.

AQUA LAB is authorized to perform device services (warranty and post warranty) for the above mentioned products under MACHEREY-NAGEL brand.

This declaration will remain valid up to 31.12.2022 and will automatically end this date without any termination or expiration notice given. In no event shall this declaration be extended automatically. Ahead of its expiration, negotiations will be held in time at the distributor's application, to negotiate a possible prolongation. In no event shall this declaration construe any exclusivity or a relationship of principal and agent between MACHEREY-NAGEL and AQUA LAB company

The validity, performance and construction of this declaration shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany without reference to its principles conflicts of law and without regard to the 1980 UN Convention on the International Sale of Goods.

Düren, 10.02.2021
MACHEREY-NAGEL SMBH & CO. KG

Dr. Christos Evangelakakis International Sales Manage

